HOW TO ORDER
®
B 16
R
O
C
K
ER
 S
W
ITC
H
ES
CHARACTERISTICS
• A tiny switch suitable for most miniature
equipments.
• High current switching up to 3 Amps @
120 VAC or 28 VDC.
AGENCY APPROVALS
File N° E195524
SERIES 4A
• Sub-miniature
Rocker switch
eledis
el
ed
is
A E4
N° OF POLES
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
5 SPST
SEALING
E Seal
COLOUR CODE
FOR ACTUATORS
1 White
2 Black (std)
3 Red
4 (∆) Orange
5 (∆) Yellow
6 (∆) Green
7 (∆) Blue
8 (∆) Brown
9 (∆) Gray
TERMINATIONS
PC PCB
ST Solder tag
H9 90° horizontal
H9S 90° horizontal snap-in
V9 90° vertical
V9S 90° vertical snap-in
U2 U bracket 11.68 mm
U2S U bracket snap-in 11.68 mm
U3 U bracket 16.00 mm
U3S U bracket snap-in 16.00 mm
ACTUATORS
B0 Extra small rocker
B1 Small rocker
-
SPECIFICATIONS
Contact Rating: S (silver) - 3A with resistive load @
120 VAC or 28 VDC - 1.5A with resistive load @ 250
VAC - A (gold) or K* (gold/tin-lead) - 0.4 VA max @
20 VAC or DC max
Electrical life: 30,000 cycles at full load
Contact Resistance: 20 mΩ max. initial @ 2-4 DVC;
100 mA for both coin silver and gold plated contacts
Insulation Resistance: 1000 MΩ min.
Dielectric Strength: 1000 VRMS @ sea level